PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3085128

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| RODNEY WILSON | 04/08/2014 |
| LEO GONZALES | 06/12/2014 |
| JUSTIN SIEBEL | 08/12/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS AB | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | SE-405 03 | |
| City: | GOTEBORG | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | |
| Postal Code: | 405 03 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14355039 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)595-0530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET NW, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 049121-0371-00-US-511174 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTOPHER P. BRUENJES |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christopher P Bruenjes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/29/2014 |

Total Attachments: 6

| source=049121_0371assignment#page1.tif |
|--|
| source=049121_0371assignment#page2.tif |
| source=049121_0371assignment#page3.tif |
| source=049121_0371assignment#page4.tif |
| source=049121_0371assignment#page5.tif |

REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0625 503038530

PATENT

source=049121_0371__assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TABLETOP NAPKIN DISPENSER

| address is <u>SE-405 03</u> , <u>Göteborg</u> , <u>Sweden</u> , (herei entire right, title, and interest in and to this invertible invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon | ntion, the application for United States Lett | of securing the ers Patent on |
|--|---|---|
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and se MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and t continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of t reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters Patent for t accordance with the terms of this Assignment; | et over unto the assignee, its lawful successon to this invention and this application, and all the United States which may be granted the different the Commissioner of Patents and | ed, and set ors and assigns, I divisions, and reon, and all Trademarks of |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, si and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything per and enforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such paper assigns. | gn all lawful papers when called upon to do desirable to perfect the title to this inventio divisional, continuation, and reissue applic ossible to aid assignee, its successors and as vention in the United States, it being unders | ing this o so, execute on in said cations, make ssigns, to obtain stood that any |
| AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and reduction and Power of Attorney in this applied 14/355,039, filed 29 April 2014 application when known. | equest the attorneys I/WE have empowered ication, to insert here in parenthesis (Application) the filing date and application number of | cation No. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE h | ave hereunto set our hand(s). | |
| Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Rodney WILSON | Assignor's Signature | Date 4 4 H |
| Address: 1223 Field Road Wilmington, Delaware 19805 | | Citizenship US |
| Full Name of Second Assignor Leo GONZALES | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: 210 East Gay St. West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 | | Citizenship US |
| Names of additional in | ventors attached Yes No | |
| | Page 1 of 2 | |
| DC01/3372956.1 | | |

PATENT REEL: 034056 FRAME: 0627

| | Attorney | Docket No.: 049121-0371-00-US |
|---|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| Full Name of Third Assignor Justin SIEBEL | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: 814 Fairmount Ave. Chatham, New Jersey 07928 | | Citizenship US |
| Full Name of Fourth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Fifth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Sixth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Seventh Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Eighth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | , | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Ninth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Tenth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

| TABLETOP NAPKIN DISPENSER | | | |
|---|--|---|--|
| for which I/WE executed an application for Uni application for United States Letters Patent on _ | (Serial No. |); and | |
| WHEREAS, <u>SCA HYGIENE PRODUC</u> address is <u>SE-405 03</u> , <u>Göteborg</u> , <u>Sweden</u> , (herei entire right, title, and interest in and to this inverthis invention and the Letters Patent to issue upon | ntion, the application for United States Let | of securing the | |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and se MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and t continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for t accordance with the terms of this Assignment; | t over unto the assignee, its lawful successed this invention and this application, and all the United States which may be granted the I request the Commissioner of Patents and | red, and set ors and assigns, Il divisions, and reon, and all Trademarks of | |
| communicate with assignee, its successors and a invention and testify in any legal proceeding, signed and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything pound enforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such papers assigns. | gn all lawful papers when called upon to de desirable to perfect the title to this inventio divisional, continuation, and reissue applic assible to aid assignee, its successors and a rention in the United States, it being unders as shall be borne by the assignee, its success | cing this to so, execute on in said the sations, make to obtain to obtain to obtain to obtain to obtain to obtain | |
| Declaration and Power of Attorney in this appli- | quest the attorneys I/WE have empowered cation, to insert here in parenthesis (Application) the filing date and application number of | cation No. | |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE ha | ave hereunto set our hand(s). | | |
| Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Rodney WILSON | Assignor's Signature | Date | |
| Address: 1223 Field Road Wilmington, Delaware 19805 | A | Citizenship US | |
| Full Name of Second Assignor Leo,GONZALES LECTIARDO C. GONZALES IL. | Assignor's Signature | Date (14/14) | |
| Address: 210 East Gay St. West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 | | Citizenship US | |
| | Names of additional inventors attached ⊠Yes □ No | | |

Page 1 of 2

DC01/3372956,1

| | Attorney | Docket No.: 049121-0371-00-US |
|--|----------------------|-------------------------------|
| Full Name of Third Assignor Justin SIEBEL | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: 814 Fairmount Ave. Chatham, New Jersey 07928 | | Citizenship US |
| Full Name of Fourth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Fifth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Sixth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Seventh Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Eighth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Ninth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| Full Name of Tenth Assignor | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: | | Citizenship |
| | | |

Names of additional inventors attached Yes No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TABLETOP NAPKIN DISPENSER

| for which I/WE executed an application for Un application for United States Letters Patent on | ited States Letters Patent concurrently here | ewith; or filed an); and |
|--|---|---|
| WHEREAS, <u>SCA HYGIENE PRODU</u> address is <u>SE-405 03</u> , <u>Göteborg</u> , <u>Sweden</u> , (here entire right, title, and interest in and to this invethis invention and the Letters Patent to issue up | ention, the application for United States Le | s of securing the |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, a over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and so MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and the United States to issue all Letters Patent for accordance with the terms of this Assignment; | et over unto the assignee, its lawful succes to this invention and this application, and a the United States which may be granted th d request the Commissioner of Patents and | rred, and set sors and assigns, all divisions, and ereon, and all I Trademarks of |
| communicate with assignee, its successors and invention and testify in any legal proceeding, si and deliver all papers that may be necessary or assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all all rightful oaths and generally do everything peand enforce proper patent protection for this invexpense incident to the execution of such paper assigns. | gn all lawful papers when called upon to desirable to perfect the title to this inventidivisional, continuation, and reissue appliassible to aid assignee, its successors and evention in the United States, it being under | cting this do so, execute on in said ications, make assigns, to obtain estood that any |
| Declaration and Power of Attorney in this appli | ication, to insert here in parenthesis (Applia) the filing date and application number of | ication No. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE h | ave hereunto set our hand(s). | |
| Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Rodney WILSON | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: 1223 Field Road Wilmington, Delaware 19805 | | Citizenship US |
| Full Name of Second Assignor Leo GONZALES | Assignor's Signature | Date |
| Address: 210 East Gay St. West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 | | Citizenship US |
| Names of additional inv | ventors attached ⊠Yes | |

Page 1 of 2

DC01/3372956.1

| Attorney | / Docket No.: 049121-0371-00-US |
|---|--|
| Assignor's Signature | Date 8/12/2014 |
| 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 | Citizenship US |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| | Citizenship |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| | Citizenship |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| | Citizenship |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| | Citizenship |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| | Citizenship |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| | Citizenship |
| Assignor's Signature | Date |
| J | Citizenship |
| | Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature Assignor's Signature |

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/29/2014